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ABOUT
Regenerative medicine represents a paradigm shift in healthcare. The
field is growing exponentially on an annual basis as the technology
improves and the applications become refined. The Stem Cell
Conference brings the world’s leading physicians, practitioners, and
scientists in the stem cell and regenerative medical field together,
under one roof at The Wynn, Las Vegas. 

Not only can attendees receive hands on training and receive the
latest protocols for their medical practices during this 3-day CME
event, they’re also able to engage with a specially curated exhibit hall,
featuring the latest tools, technologies and services designed to help
their patients heal and their practices grow.
 
The Stem Cell Conference prides itself on creating a collegial
experience for attendees, speakers, sponsors and exhibitors alike.
Conference faculty deliver concise, powerful presentations, while
breaks allow for networking, personal interaction and engagement
with our exhibitors, which is the ultimate goal of coming together in
the first place. 

JUNE 4-6, 2026
WYNN LAS VEGAS
Advancing Regenerative Medicine, Together

WHY YOUR COMPANY SHOULD BE HERE
01

Three days of exhibit time to
network face-to-face key leaders
in regenerative medicine

02
A qualified audience of 250+
physicians and attendees from
around the globe

03
Innovative, CME accredited conference
program attracting the brightest minds
and thought leaders in the industry

04
Sponsorship opportunities that gain you
brand exposure and visibility to forward-
thinking physicians practicing
regenerative medicine

TOPICS AT GLANCE
Stem Cell Therapy
Exosomes, Peptides, PRP, PRF
Ozone Therapy

Longevity Medicine
Orthopedics, Pain Management,
Neurology

WYNN LAS VEGAS
Enjoy 5-star luxury at The
Wynn, with exclusive
room rates starting at
just $294 per night for
SCC attendees and
exhibitors.



I’m excited to invite you to join us as a sponsor or exhibitor at The
Stem Cell Conference 2026. This event marks the next evolution of a
movement that began over a decade ago, founded by my father, Dr.
Mark Berman, and now led by a community dedicated to real
innovation in regenerative medicine.

TSCC 2026 brings together a highly targeted audience of forward-
thinking physicians, clinicians, and researchers who are actively
integrating regenerative tools into their practices. This is your chance
to connect directly with the decision-makers shaping the future of
orthopedics, aesthetics, neurology, longevity, and beyond.

With a single-track format, no competing sessions, and built-in time for networking and hands-on
interaction, every exhibitor and sponsor gets maximum visibility and meaningful engagement. Our
attendees come ready to discover the latest technologies, products, and services that can make an
immediate impact on their work and their patients.

If your brand supports science-driven innovation, patient-first care, and practical solutions, you
belong at The Stem Cell Conference.

Let’s build the future of regenerative medicine together.

Welcome
SEAN BERMAN
Founder of The Stem Cell Conference



Scientific Advisory Board

Greg 
Chernoff MD

Jack 
Kripsak DO

Mark 
Ghalili DO

Sandra
Kaufmann MD

Sunny 
Kim MD

Plastic Surgery

Family Medicine

Regenerative Medicine

Anesthesiology

Rehabilitation Medicine

The Leaders in Regenerative and Longevity Medicine

Harry Adelson,
N.D.
Regenerative Medicine

Joe Cleaver, 
MD
Integrative and
Regenerative Medicine

The Stem Cell Conference is more than a summit; it is a curated ecosystem of the world’s most
formidable minds in regenerative medicine. Our Advisory Board comprises the vanguard of

clinical research, bio-engineering, and medical disruption. These are the architects of the
"next"—a hand-selected committee of pioneers dedicated to vetting every session, speaker,

and breakthrough. By bridging the gap between revolutionary science and real-world
application, our board ensures that the 2026 Global Summit remains the definitive destination

for those who don't just follow the future of healthcare, but build it.



Conference Overview & Demographics
Over 250 Medical Professionals Committed to Advancing

the Field of Regenerative Medicine

Top Medical Professions:
 

Plastic/Cosmetic
Surgery 
Pain Management
Orthopedic Surgery
General Medicine
Neurology

49 States Represented. 
Top states represented:
1. California
2. Florida
3. Texas
4. Arizona
5. Illinois
6. New York
7. Washington
8. Kansas

Attendee Breakdown

MD DO

Practice Manager

PhD/MBA

NP

Other

DC

Reach High-Value Decision-Makers
Be Seen as a Leader in Innovation
Unmatched Networking Opportunities

Engage with a Targeted Niche Audience
Showcase Through Hands-On Interaction
Maximize Brand Visibility

Why Sponsor With Us



GENERAL INFORMATION
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
Sean Berman
Founder 
 Sean@thestemcellconference.com

Antoinette George
Conference Manager
Antoinette@thestemcellconference.com

Conference Set-up
1 10ft x 4ft booth 
Two chairs + Table included
2 complimentary exhibit personnel badges
21 hours of exhibition time plus networking
events
Power connection
Complimentary Wifi
2 All-access exhibitor passes-Includes
access to all conference breakfasts,
lunches, events and lectures
Black back drape and side rails to section
off booth
Exhibitor profile in conference app and
website
All Breakfasts and Lunches with the
doctors
Complimentary Lead Capture

Elite Networking Events
Thursday night Welcome Reception
networking event
2 invitations to Friday night Casino Night
Charity Gala

Exhibit Size & Location
Schedule at Glance
Wednesday, June 3, 2026
10am-7pm-Exhibitor Move-In

Thursday, June 4, 2026
7:00am -Breakfast 
8:00am - 3:15 pm CME General Sessions 
3:45pm - 5:55 pm Hands On Training
5:00pm - 7:00 pm Welcome Reception 
 
Friday, June 5, 2026
7:00am Breakfast 
8:00am CME General Sessions Begin 
5:00pm Conference Day 2 End 
6:00pm-8:00pm Casino Night Charity Gala

Saturday, June 6, 2026
8:00am Breakfast 
9:00am CME General Sessions Begin 
1:00pm Business Development Lunch 
2:00pm Marketing
2:30pm-4:00pm Exhibitor breakdown and
Move-out
3:50pm Conference Concludes 

*Schedule subject to change

Total exhibit fees are due in full upon signing of the
Exhibitor Agreement. To finalize your booth space
and sponsorship selections, please contact Sean or
Antoinette directly.

Exhibit Space Payment

10ft x 4ft booth
Booth locations will be assigned on a
first come, first served basis.
Early submission of your Exhibitor
Agreement is strongly encouraged to
secure your preferred placement.

Booth Includes:



Pricing Packages
Prime Package

Premier Package

Elite Package

$5,000

$6,000

$9,900

Middle Booth location

All included booth amenities

listed above 

 Premier Corner booth location

High traffic location for

attendees

Corner + middle booth location

20 minute Podcast spotlight

during the conference

All included booth amenities

listed above 

10ft x 4ft booth size 

All included booth amenities

listed above 

10ft x 4ft booth size 

10 x 4ft booth x 2

Branded name on program

handout for the conference

The Stem Cell Conference attracts forward-thinking practitioners seeking innovative
regenerative solutions and practice growth strategies. All lecture breaks take place in

the exhibit hall, giving exhibitors valuable face time and multiple opportunities to
engage and educate attendees throughout the three-day event.



Prime

Premier

Elite

Exhibit Hall Floor Plan

Middle Booth

Corner Booth

Corner + Middle Booth

*Subject to committee approval



The Stem Cell Conference is more than booth
space. It is your chance to connect with top
clinicians, researchers, and decision-makers in
regenerative medicine. Boost your visibility
through exclusive sponsorship add-ons such as
our podcast, webinars, branded materials, WiFi,
and more. Looking for deeper engagement?
Lead a hands-on training session or sponsor
the headline Grand Casino Night.
Opportunities are limited and available on a
first come first serve basis. Reserve early to
stand out at the premier event in the field.

WHY SPONSOR?

Add on Features

Gain exclusive recognition as the official conference
WiFi sponsor. Your company name will be featured on
signage, program materials, and login instructions for
all attendees. Includes branded WiFi landing page and
password customization (e.g., “YourBrand2025”).

$5000 (1 available)

WIFI   

Choose from high-visibility branding opportunities such
as lanyards, badges, event signage, or printed program
ads. Your logo will be front and center throughout the
event. Packages vary by item and exclusivity—custom
quotes available.

1) On-Site Program Ads-$500 - $2000
2) Giveaway bags-$4000
3) Notebooks & Pens for speaker sessions-$6000
4) Lanyards, Badges & Event signage -$12,000

BRANDED MATERIALS PACKAGE  

Conference Sponsorship Add Ons



Sponsor a 3-part pre-conference webinar
series, providing thought leadership and
engagement opportunities in the lead-up
to the event. Includes branding in
marketing emails, social posts, and on-
demand access, plus speaking
opportunities if desired

$12,000 for 3 sessions

3 PART WEBINAR SERIES

Conference Sponsorship Add Ons

Be featured in our official podcast series,
launched and promoted prior to the
conference. Sponsors will be recognized in
podcast intros/outros, show notes, and
social media promotion. Ideal for building
brand awareness with our extended
audience.

$3000 per session

PODCAST SPONSORSHIP

Sponsor a hands-on training or workshop
session tailored to your target audience.
Includes branding in session listings,
introduction opportunities, and potential to
co-present. Pricing depends on session length
and format.

$10,000

HANDS-ON TRAINING SESSION 

Sponsor a single, high-impact webinar
before the conference. Includes full
branding, speaking opportunities,
attendee lead list, and promotion via
email and social media. Great for
product demos or thought leadership
positioning.

$4500 per session

SINGLE PRE-CONFERENCE WEBINAR

Get exclusive branding at our Friday night
Casino Night! Your logo will appear on chips,
table signage, and cocktail napkins. Includes
verbal recognition, social media mentions, and
the chance to provide branded prizes.

More information next page

GRAND CASINO NIGHT EVENT 



Sponsorship Package Add-ons 

*Jackpot Sponsorship Bundle-$11,000     *Only 1 currently available

The High Roller Swag Bag Sponsor $1,000
Ensure every "High Roller" at the Stem Cell Conference
2026 walks away with your business in their hand. For
$1,000, your company can place a custom gift, special
promotion, or informational kit into the official Casino
Night bag distributed to 250+ industry pioneers.

The VIP Lounge Legend $7000
Attendees earn access to
the lounge by engaging with
sponsors in a simple way:

Lead Capture-take a
photo and provide email 

Signature cocktails
branded

Brand Photo booth 

VIP Networking 

*Only 1 currently available 

The Royal Flush Prize Sponsor $4000

Gain direct access to high-
level pioneers through
premium brand visibility
and exclusive promotional
offers.

With only 7 spots available,
your brand remains a focal
point of the night’s high-
energy finale.

Every attendee arrives at
Casino Night with $200 in
chips, ready to gamble or "buy-
in" to your branded prize
bucket

*Only 3 currently available

Your company is the
destination. Attendees must
interact with your brand to
"cash out" their winnings for
a chance at your Grand Prize

June 5, 2026, 6:30pm-9:00pm



Shipping
Coordination

Lets Get Started!

Introduction
Call

Connect with our team to
discuss booth options,
sponsorship add-ons, and any
questions about the event.

Contract
Agreement

Sign the official Exhibitor
Agreement and submit full
payment to secure your space
and selections.

Coordinate shipping and
logistics with Pyramid Logistics,
our official partner, to ensure on-
time delivery of your materials.

Onsite
Load-in

Arrive and load in on the
designated conference day. Set
up your booth and get ready to
engage with attendees.

Exhibitor & Sponsorship Timeline

Sean Berman
Founder 
 Sean@thestemcellconference.com

Antoinette George
Conference Manager
Antoinette@thestemcellconference.com



Company Website :

EXHIBITOR
AGREEMENT

2026 
EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

BOOTH RATES

TOP 3 PREFERRED BOOTH SELECTIONS #

Address

Phone Number

Conference Goals

Past or New
Exhibitor

How did you
hear about us

First Choice

Second Choice

Thirsd Choice

New Past

E-Mail

Company Name

Signature

Contact Us :
Sean@thestemcellconference.com
Antoinette@thestemcellconference.com

www.thestemcellconference.com

THANK YOU 

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

JUNE 4-6 2026 
WYNN LAS VEGAS
THESTEMCELLCONFERENCE.COM 

Exhibit Tiers Prime $5,000 Premier $6,000 Elite $9,900:

Sponsorship
Add-ons

Conference Sponsorship Casino Night Sponsorship :

Main Contact Name/Title :

Hosted by the Mark Society

STEP 1
Fill Out & Sign Exhibitor Agreement

STEP 2
Click Payment Link to Secure Booth
and Sponsorship Add-On Payment

STEP 3
A confirmation will be sent. 

STEP 1



EXHIBITOR/SPONSOR SUPPORT
AGREEMENT RULES& REGULATIONS 

More Information :
123 Anywhere St., Any City, ST 12345

The Stem Cell Conference 2026    l    June 4–6, 2026   |    Wynn Las Vegas    I   Presented by The MARK Society

1. Agreement to Terms
By submitting an exhibitor or sponsor application and
submitting payment, the applicant and its
representatives agree to comply with the following rules
and regulations as set forth by The Stem Cell
Conference (hereafter “SCC”). SCC reserves the right to
amend or enforce these terms to ensure a professional
and safe environment for all attendees and partners.

2. Booth Assignments
Exhibit space will be allocated by SCC on a first-come,
first-served basis. Placement will consider sponsorship
level, date of agreement, and booth package selection.
SCC reserves the right to reassign booth locations or
modify the exhibit floor plan as needed.

3. Booth Package Inclusions
Each 10ft x 4ft booth includes:

Pipe-and-drape with black back and side walls
One 6ft table, two chairs
Standard power outlet and Wi-Fi
2 complimentary exhibitor personnel badges
2 all-access passes (includes meals and lectures)
Company listing in the conference app and website
Lead capture services
Invitations to elite networking events (Welcome
Reception & Gala)

4. Exhibitor Badges
Each exhibiting company will receive two (2) exhibitor
badges. Additional badges may be purchased. Badges
are non-transferable and misuse (e.g., badge sharing or
falsification) will result in removal from the event and
possible ban from future SCC events.

5. Booth Design Guidelines
Booth designs may not interfere with adjacent exhibits
or aisles. Maximum permitted height is 8 feet for the
back wall and 4 feet for side dividers. All exposed areas
must be finished. Custom booth builds that deviate
from standard specs must receive prior written
approval from SCC.

6. Move-In / Move-Out
Move-In: Wednesday, June 3, 2026 (10:00 AM –
7:00 PM)
Move-Out: Saturday, June 6, 2026 (2:30 PM – 4:00
PM)

Early breakdown is strictly prohibited and may impact
future participation eligibility.

7. Exhibit Hours
Exhibitors are expected to staff their booths during
all exhibit hall hours, networking breaks, and
scheduled meal functions. Full exhibitor schedule will
be provided in advance.

8. Unused Space
SCC reserves the right to reassign any booth space
left unoccupied one hour after the exhibit hall opens
without a refund.

9. Payment Terms
Full payment is due upon submission of the signed
Exhibitor/Sponsor Agreement. Booths are not
guaranteed until payment is received. Failure to pay
may result in forfeiture of exhibit space.

10. Cancellation Policy
Written cancellations received on or before
February 15, 2026 are eligible for a 50% refund.
Cancellations after February 15, 2026 are non-
refundable, and full payment remains due.
Sponsorships are non-refundable once confirmed.

If the event is rescheduled or relocated, all signed
agreements will automatically transfer to the new
date/location.

11. Food & Beverage
All food and beverages served in booth areas must be
arranged through the Wynn Las Vegas catering
services. No outside food or drink is permitted
without venue approval.

By Checking this box, the exhibitor or sponsor confirms they have read, understood,
and agree to comply with these Rules & Regulations as a condition of participation in

The Stem Cell Conference 2026.

Hosted by the Mark Society



EXHIBITOR/SPONSOR SUPPORT AGREEMENT
 RULES & REGULATIONS CONTINUED 

THANK YOU 

12. Sound & Noise Control
Exhibitors must maintain reasonable sound levels to
avoid disruption. SCC staff reserves the right to
intervene or restrict audio/video use that negatively
impacts surrounding booths.

13. Security & Insurance
General event security will be provided during off-
hours. However, SCC, The Mark Society, and Wynn Las
Vegas are not liable for lost, stolen, or damaged
property. Exhibitors are encouraged to maintain
insurance coverage and may be asked to submit proof
of insurance upon request.

14. Fire & Safety Regulations
All exhibit materials must comply with fire codes. Open
flames, hazardous substances, or blocked fire exits are
strictly prohibited. Venue safety inspections may be
conducted, and violations will be addressed
immediately.

15. Property Damage
Exhibitors are financially responsible for any damage
caused to the venue, other exhibitors’ booths, or show
property. Nothing may be affixed to walls, floors, or
ceilings without prior approval.

16. Professional Conduct
All booth personnel are expected to maintain a
professional demeanor at all times. Offensive behavior,
harassment, or aggressive sales tactics may result in
removal from the event.

17. Promotional Materials & Demos
Distribution of brochures, samples, and other materials
must be confined to the exhibitor’s assigned booth
space unless otherwise approved. Demonstrations must
not disrupt neighboring booths.

19. Access to Exhibit Hall
Exhibit hall access is restricted to registered exhibitors
and attendees. No children under the age of 18 are
allowed in the hall during set-up, event hours, or
teardown.

20. Sponsorship Conduct
Sponsors are expected to uphold the integrity of
SCC’s mission. Sponsorship benefits may not be
transferred or resold. SCC reserves the right to revoke
benefits if misuse occurs.

21. Exhibitor Events & Meetings
Any exhibitor-hosted meetings or social functions
must not conflict with SCC programming. Approval is
required for any such activities during the conference
dates.

22. Medical Devices & Demonstrations
All device demonstrations, including lasers and other
medical technologies, must follow industry safety
standards. Protective eyewear and enclosures may be
required. Devices must not pose any risk to attendees
or personnel.

23. Indemnification
Exhibitor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless SCC,
The Mark Society, and the Wynn Las Vegas from and
against any claims, liabilities, damages, or costs arising
from their participation in the event, including but not
limited to property damage, injury, or legal disputes.

24. Governing Law
This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the
State of Florida. Any disputes shall be resolved in
courts located in Broward County, Florida.

By Checking this box, the exhibitor or sponsor confirms they have read, understood, and agree to comply
with these Rules & Regulations as a condition of participation in The Stem Cell Conference 2026.

Full Name/Company :

Signature :

Date :

The Stem Cell Conference 2026    l    June 4–6, 2026   |    Wynn Las Vegas    I   Presented by The MARK Society

Hosted by the Mark Society
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